

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: October 6, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-48)

Addenda: 1 (10/29/2015), 2 (11/5/2015)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, November 10, 2015

**PROJECT: Briggs Road Low Water Crossing Improvements
At Warm Springs Creek
In the French Valley Area
Project No. C5-0057**

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Riverside Construction Co., Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION, INCLUDING TREATED WOOD WASTE)	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	192003(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE, INCLUDING REMOVE RIPRAP)	CY	40	100.00	4,000.00	175.00	7,000.00
3	192020(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	60	170.00	10,200.00	150.00	9,000.00
4	193003(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (INCLUDES RSP, LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	70	100.00	7,000.00	150.00	10,500.00
5	490520(P)	FURNISH PILING (HP 12X84)	LF	185	45.00	8,325.00	65.00	12,025.00
6	490521	DRIVE PILE (HP 12X84)	EA	8	2,100.00	16,800.00	5,800.00	46,400.00
7	510051(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	18	500.00	9,000.00	750.00	13,500.00
8	510053(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	14	750.00	10,500.00	2,500.00	35,000.00
9	520102(P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	5,000	1.25	6,250.00	2.50	12,500.00
10	570120(P-F)	TREATED LUMBER AND TIMBER (BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE, INCLUDING SHEET METAL AND GEOTEXTILE MEMBRANE)	MFBM	4.10	12,000.00	49,200.00	7,500.00	30,750.00
11	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$4,300.00	8,600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	14,400.00	14,400.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
13	150605	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE WM AND BW)	LF	580	6.00	3,480.00	5.00	2,900.00
14	150711	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LF	900	0.40	360.00	1.50	1,350.00
15	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	400	5.00	2,000.00	8.00	3,200.00
16	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (AND DISPOSING POSTS AS TREATED WOOD WASTE)	LF	106	13.00	1,378.00	20.00	2,120.00
17	151290	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	5	250.00	1,250.00	50.00	250.00
18	152384	RELOCATE OBJECT MARKERS	EA	4	50.00	200.00	50.00	200.00
19	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	3	250.00	750.00	100.00	300.00
20	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	150	4.00	600.00	15.00	2,250.00
21	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (REMOVAL IN THE CHANNEL)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
22	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	290	20.00	5,800.00	20.00	5,800.00
23	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	537	1.60	859.20	5.00	2,685.00
24	198050	EMBANKMENT	CY	43	50.00	2,150.00	25.00	1,075.00
25	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	125	40.00	5,000.00	100.00	12,500.00
26	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	183	90.00	16,470.00	120.00	21,960.00
27	394074	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	75	10.00	750.00	8.00	600.00
28	394076	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	460	15.00	6,900.00	8.00	3,680.00
29	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	2	24.00	48.00	300.00	600.00
30	800060(P)	FENCE (TYPE WM AND BW)	LF	580	30.00	17,400.00	20.00	11,600.00
31	820107	DELINEATORS (CLASS 1)	EA	8	42.00	336.00	40.00	320.00
32	832015(P)	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (7' WOOD POST) (DOUBLE THICK)	LF	69	60.00	4,140.00	75.00	5,175.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: October 6, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-48)

Addenda: 1 (10/29/2015), 2 (11/5/2015)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, November 10, 2015

**PROJECT: Briggs Road Low Water Crossing Improvements
At Warm Springs Creek
In the French Valley Area
Project No. C5-0057**

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Riverside Construction Co., Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
33	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	2,700.00	10,800.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
34	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	4	700.00	2,800.00	600.00	2,400.00
35	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,240	0.75	1,680.00	0.75	1,680.00
36	019902	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
37	760090	MOBILIZATION, DE-MOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
38	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
39	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	750	8.00	6,000.00	4.00	3,000.00
40	210250(F)	EROSION CONTROL (BONDED FIBER MATRIX WITH SEEDS)	ACRE	0.1	25,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	1,000.00
BASE BID ITEMS 1 - 40						287,926.20		351,320.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Riverside Construction Co., Inc. Riverside, CA 92502	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
41	000003	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE - 90 DAYS)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 ITEM 41						5,000.00		2,500.00

BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 41						292,926.20		353,820.00
---	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: October 6, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-48)

Addenda: 1 (10/29/2015), 2 (11/5/2015)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, November 10, 2015

**PROJECT: Briggs Road Low Water Crossing Improvements
At Warm Springs Creek
In the French Valley Area
Project No. C5-0057**

BASE BID					2 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878		3 Obrero Corp. dba Groundforce Spring Valley, CA 91977	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION, INCLUDING TREATED WOOD WASTE)	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,939.00	5,939.00
2	192003(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE, INCLUDING REMOVE RIPRAP)	CY	40	385.00	15,400.00	98.00	3,920.00
3	192020(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	60	116.00	6,960.00	71.00	4,260.00
4	193003(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (INCLUDES RSP, LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	70	186.00	13,020.00	277.00	19,390.00
5	490520(P)	FURNISH PILING (HP 12X84)	LF	185	92.00	17,020.00	60.00	11,100.00
6	490521	DRIVE PILE (HP 12X84)	EA	8	7,800.00	62,400.00	9,000.00	72,000.00
7	510051(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	18	830.00	14,940.00	1,229.00	22,122.00
8	510053(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	14	1,260.00	17,640.00	1,638.00	22,932.00
9	520102(P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	5,000	2.00	10,000.00	4.00	20,000.00
10	570120(P-F)	TREATED LUMBER AND TIMBER (BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE, INCLUDING SHEET METAL AND GEOTEXTILE MEMBRANE)	MFBM	4	9,658.54	39,600.01	9,460.00	38,786.00
11	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	5,200.00	10,400.00	2,731.00	5,462.00
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	21,300.00	21,300.00	13,380.00	13,380.00
13	150605	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE WM AND BW)	LF	580	5.60	3,248.00	7.00	4,060.00
14	150711	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LF	900	1.63	1,467.00	7.00	6,300.00
15	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	400	6.30	2,520.00	12.00	4,800.00
16	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (AND DISPOSING POSTS AS TREATED WOOD WASTE)	LF	106	23.40	2,480.40	29.50	3,127.00
17	151290	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	5	54.00	270.00	410.00	2,050.00
18	152384	RELOCATE OBJECT MARKERS	EA	4	54.00	216.00	410.00	1,640.00
19	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	3	82.00	246.00	205.00	615.00
20	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	150	33.00	4,950.00	16.50	2,475.00
21	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (REMOVAL IN THE CHANNEL)	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
22	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	290	38.00	11,020.00	96.00	27,840.00
23	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	537	3.00	1,611.00	10.00	5,370.00
24	198050	EMBANKMENT	CY	43	61.00	2,623.00	212.00	9,116.00
25	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	125	60.00	7,500.00	205.00	25,625.00
26	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	183	120.00	21,960.00	212.00	38,796.00
27	394074	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	75	7.70	577.50	14.00	1,050.00
28	394076	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	460	6.60	3,036.00	13.00	5,980.00
29	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	2	770.00	1,540.00	133.00	266.00
30	800060(P)	FENCE (TYPE WM AND BW)	LF	580	14.40	8,352.00	32.00	18,560.00
31	820107	DELINEATORS (CLASS 1)	EA	8	43.00	344.00	116.00	928.00
32	832015(P)	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (7' WOOD POST) (DOUBLE THICK)	LF	69	85.00	5,865.00	106.00	7,314.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: October 6, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-48)

Addenda: 1 (10/29/2015), 2 (11/5/2015)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, November 10, 2015

**PROJECT: Briggs Road Low Water Crossing Improvements
At Warm Springs Creek
In the French Valley Area
Project No. C5-0057**

BASE BID					2 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878		3 Obrero Corp. dba Groundforce Spring Valley, CA 91977	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
33	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	4,300.00	17,200.00	5,455.00	21,820.00
34	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	4	650.00	2,600.00	812.00	3,248.00
35	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,240	0.82	1,836.80	1.60	3,584.00
36	019902	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
37	760090	MOBILIZATION, DE-MOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
38	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
39	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	750	5.10	3,825.00	14.00	10,500.00
40	210250(F)	EROSION CONTROL (BONDED FIBER MATRIX WITH SEEDS)	ACRE	0.1	4,200.00	420.00	16,800.00	1,680.00
BASE BID ITEMS 1 - 40						387,187.71		495,035.00

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK					2 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878		3 Obrero Corp. dba Groundforce Spring Valley, CA 91977	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
41	000003	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE - 90 DAYS)	LS	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 ITEM 41						4,200.00		1,500.00

BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 41						391,387.71		496,535.00
---	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: October 6, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-48)

Addenda: 1 (10/29/2015), 2 (11/5/2015)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, November 10, 2015

**PROJECT: Briggs Road Low Water Crossing Improvements
At Warm Springs Creek
In the French Valley Area
Project No. C5-0057**

BASE BID					4 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	157560	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION, INCLUDING TREATED WOOD WASTE)	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00		
2	192003(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE, INCLUDING REMOVE RIPRAP)	CY	40	325.00	13,000.00		
3	192020(F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D)	CY	60	150.00	9,000.00		
4	193003(F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (INCLUDES RSP, LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	70	75.00	5,250.00		
5	490520(P)	FURNISH PILING (HP 12X84)	LF	185	75.00	13,875.00		
6	490521	DRIVE PILE (HP 12X84)	EA	8	7,000.00	56,000.00		
7	510051(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	18	800.00	14,400.00		
8	510053(F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	14	1,425.00	19,950.00		
9	520102(P-F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	5,000	2.10	10,500.00		
10	570120(P-F)	TREATED LUMBER AND TIMBER (BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE, INCLUDING SHEET METAL AND GEOTEXTILE MEMBRANE)	MFBM	4	22,000.00	90,200.00		
11	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00		
12	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	9,600.00	9,600.00		
13	150605	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE WM AND BW)	LF	580	6.00	3,480.00		
14	150711	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKERS	LF	900	1.75	1,575.00		
15	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	400	20.00	8,000.00		
16	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (AND DISPOSING POSTS AS TREATED WOOD WASTE)	LF	106	25.00	2,650.00		
17	151290	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	5	60.00	300.00		
18	152384	RELOCATE OBJECT MARKERS	EA	4	60.00	240.00		
19	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	3	90.00	270.00		
20	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	150	35.00	5,250.00		
21	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (REMOVAL IN THE CHANNEL)	LS	1	12,700.00	12,700.00		
22	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	290	80.00	23,200.00		
23	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	537	12.00	6,444.00		
24	198050	EMBANKMENT	CY	43	135.00	5,805.00		
25	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	125	90.00	11,250.00		
26	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	183	120.00	21,960.00		
27	394074	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	75	15.00	1,125.00		
28	394076	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	460	15.00	6,900.00		
29	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	2	500.00	1,000.00		
30	800060(P)	FENCE (TYPE WM AND BW)	LF	580	30.00	17,400.00		
31	820107	DELINEATORS (CLASS 1)	EA	8	50.00	400.00		
32	832015(P)	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (7 ' WOOD POST) (DOUBLE THICK)	LF	69	90.00	6,210.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

Advertised: October 6, 2015 (Agenda Item: 3-48)

Addenda: 1 (10/29/2015), 2 (11/5/2015)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Tuesday, November 10, 2015

**PROJECT: Briggs Road Low Water Crossing Improvements
At Warm Springs Creek
In the French Valley Area
Project No. C5-0057**

					4 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752			
BASE BID					BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY				
33	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	4,600.00	18,400.00		
34	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	4	700.00	2,800.00		
35	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,240	0.90	2,016.00		
36	019902	COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION INSURANCE	LS	1	8,600.00	8,600.00		
37	760090	MOBILIZATION, DE-MOBILIZATION, AND FINAL CLEAN UP	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00		
38	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	13,000.00	13,000.00		
39	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	750	12.00	9,000.00		
40	210250(F)	EROSION CONTROL (BONDED FIBER MATRIX WITH SEEDS)	ACRE	0.1	50,000.00	5,000.00		
BASE BID ITEMS 1 - 40						513,750.00		

					4 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752			
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 - PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK					BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY				
41	000003	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK (EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE - 90 DAYS)	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 ITEM 41						5,000.00		

BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 41						518,750.00		
---	--	--	--	--	--	-------------------	--	--

Subcontractors

**Project: Briggs Road Low Water Crossing Improvements
At Warm Springs Creek
In the French Valley Area**

Project No.: C5-0057

Apparent Low Bidder: Riverside Construction Co., Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Alcorn Fence Company Lic. No. 122954	Partial 13, 16, 30-34 Fence, MBGR and Related
Tipco Engineering, Inc. Lic. No. 928364	Partial 5, 6 Furnish and Drive Pile